

Krishna Devi vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 19871 of 2025

22.04.2026 Present: Ms. Pooja Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Mr. Tara Chand Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

Reply by respondents No. 1 to 3 stands filed.

Rejoinder thereto, as prayed for, within four weeks. In the meanwhile, reply by respondent No. 4 be also filed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 22, 2026
(narender)