

Krishana Devi Vs. State of HP and ors.

CWP No. 19871 of 2025

12.08.2026

Present: Ms. Pooja Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

Mr. Tara Chand Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

As per report of the Registry, reply on behalf of respondent No.4 not filed. Let needful be done within four weeks. In the meanwhile, rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents NO.1 to 3 be also filed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

12th August, 2026
(Guleria)